The ACC Cardiovascular Board Review for Certification and Recertification

September 6 — 10, 2016

The Swissotel

Chicago

AGENDA

Monday, September 5

4:00 p.m. —

6:00 p.m.

Registration

Tuesday, September 6

7:00 a.m.

6:30 a.m. -

7:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

Welcome Introduction and Course Outline
Drs. Eagle and O’Gara

Introduction to Heart Songs and the Learning Lab
Dr. Martinez

Introduction to Simulation Labs
Dr. Eagle

Review of Exam Format
Dr. Yusuf

EP 1: Basic Electrophysiology
Dr. Indik

EP 2: Anti-arrhythmic Drug Therapy
Dr. Marine

Refreshment Break

EP 3: Supraventricular Tachycardias
Dr. Indik

EP 4: Atrial Fibrillation/Atrial Flutter
Drs. Hundley and Marine

EP 5: Electrophysiology Cases Part 1
Drs. Hundley, Indik and Marine
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12:35 p.m.

12:35 p.m. -
1:35 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:50 p.m.

5:35 p.m.
5:45 p.m. -
7:15 p.m.
5:45 p.m. -
8:45 p.m.

5:45 p.m. -
6:45 p.m.

Wednesday, September 7

7:00 a.m.

6:30 a.m. -

7:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Lunch

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

EP 6: Brady-arrhythmias, Pacemakers
Dr. Verdino

EP7:VT
Dr. Cooper

Refreshment Break

EP 8: ICD and CRT Therapies
Drs. Hundley and Verdino

EP 9: Approach to Syncope
Drs. Hundley and Marine

EP 10: EP Cases Part 2
Drs. Cooper, Hundley, Marine and Verdino

Adjournment
Optional Maintenance of Certification (MOC) Session
ACC Module 4 (Questions 1 —15)

Drs. Martinez and Verdino

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

Special Fellows in Training Reception

Continental Breakfast

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

ECG Review
Dr. Williams

Physical Examination
Dr. O’Gara

Refreshment Break
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10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:15 p.m. -

1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m. -
8:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. —
8:30 p.m.

Exercise Testing
Dr. Miller

Cardiac CT and Coronary CTA
Dr. Raman

Echo/Doppler Assessment of LV Function
Dr. Bach

Lunch (On Your Own)

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

Nuclear/PET Imaging for Diagnosis and Prognosis of CAD
Dr. Ward

Invasive Coronary, Aortic and LV Angiography
Dr. Fifer

Basic Cath Lab Hemodynamics
Dr. Fifer

STEMI
Dr. O’Gara

Refreshment Break

Non STE-ACS
Dr. de Lemos

Pharmacology of Anti-thrombotic Therapy
Dr. de Lemos

Hypertension
Dr. Eagle

Adjournment

Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
Simulation Room Open

Optional Maintenance of Certification (MOC) Session
ACC Module 4 (Questions 16 — 30)
Drs. Martinez and Verdino
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Thursday, September 8

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast

6:30 am. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
7:30 a.m. Simulation Room Open

7:00 a.m. - OPTIONAL Medicare Access and CHIP Reauthorization
7:45 a.m. Act (MACRA) of 2015
Dr. Kennett

7:45 a.m. Peri-operative Risk Assessment for Non-cardiac Surgery
Dr. Eagle

8:30 a.m. Stable Ischemic Heart Disease
Dr. Eagle

9:15 a.m. Heart Failure 1: Pathophysiology

Dr. Drazner
10:00 a.m. Refreshment Break

10:15 a.m. Heart Failure 2: Cardiomyopathies
Dr. Russell

11:15 a.m. Heart Failure 3: Assessment of Cardiomyopathy - Role of MRI
Dr. Hundley

11:45 a.m. Lunch

11:45 a.m. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
12:45 p.m. Simulation Room Open

12:45 p.m. Heart Failure 4: Treatment
Dr. Fang

1:45 p.m. Pulmonary Hypertension
Dr. Mathier

2:15 p.m. Heart Failure Cases
Drs. Drazner, Fang, Hundley, Mathier and Russell

3:15 p.m. Refreshment Break

3:30 p.m. VTE Disease
Dr. Mathier
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4:15 p.m. Adjournment
4:30 p.m. -  Optional Maintenance of Certification (MOC) Session
6:00 p.m. ACC Module 14 (Questions 1 —15)

Drs. Verdino and Yusuf

4:30 p.m. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
8:30 p.m. Simulation Room Open

Friday, September 9
7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast

6:30 a.m. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
7:30 a.m. Simulation Room Open

7:30 a.m. Aortic Disease with Imaging
Drs. Eagle and Hundley

8:30 a.m. Valvular Heart Disease: Case-based Approach
Drs. Bach and O’Gara

10:00 a.m. Refreshment Break

10:15 a.m. Pregnancy
Dr. Valente

10:45 a.m. Adult Congenital Heart Disease
Dr. Bashore

11:45 a.m. Pregnancy and Adult Congenital Heart Disease — Case-based
Drs. Bashore and Valente

12:30 p.m. Lunch on Your Own

12:30 p.m. - Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open

1:30 p.m. Simulation Room Open
1:30 p.m. Pericardial Disease
Dr. O’Gara

2:15 p.m. Carotid and Peripheral Artery Disease
Dr. O’Gara

3:00 p.m. Primary and Secondary Prevention 1
Dr. Kates
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3:45 p.m. Refreshment Break

4:00 p.m. Primary and Secondary Prevention 2
Dr. Kates

4:30 p.m. Cases in Lipid Management
Dr. Kates

5:15 p.m. Adjournment

5:30 p.m. —  Optional Maintenance of Certification (MOC) Session
7:00 p.m. ACC Module 14 (Questions 16 — 30)
Drs. Verdino and Yusuf

5:30 p.m. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
8:30 p.m. Simulation Room Open

Saturday, September 10

7:00 a.m. Continental Breakfast

6:30 a.m. -  Heart Songs Learning Lab/EKG Drill and Practice Open
7:30 a.m. Simulation Room Open

*¥* Please note Tracks 1 and 2 occur simultaneously on Saturday.
Track 1 — Maintenance of Certification Session

7:45 a.m.—  Optional Course for Attendees Recertifying for ABIM
1:00 p.m. Maintenance of Certification (MOC)
ACC’s Module 15 and ABIM Cardiovascular Updates 2016
Course Directors: Drs. Nishimura and O’Gara
Faculty: Drs. Stewart and 1V erdino

This independent recertification course is being provided at an additional charge and
requires separate registration. Participants taking this course will earn 20
Maintenance of Certification credits required for ABIM recertification. Visit
ACC.org/ cvboard2016 for course details and registration information. Select the Gold
Package Registration Option to attend this session.

Track 2 — Boot Camp for Certifiers/Targeted Reviews

7:45 a.m. ABIM Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Dr. Yusuf

8:15 a.m. ECG and Answer Sheet Review for Certifiers
Dr. Williams
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9:15 a.m. Echo and Answer Sheet Review
Dr. Yusuf

10:00 a.m.  Angiography and Answer Sheet Review
Dr. Yusuf

10:30 a.m. Refreshment Break

10:45 a.m. Nuclear/PET/CT Review
Drs. Ward and Yusuf

11:15 a.m. Multiple Choice Questions: General Review
Dr. Yusuf

12:30 p.m. Course Adjournment



